502380434 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUX INNOVATE LIMITED	05/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUX ASSURE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 5.3, Research Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Heriot Watt Research Park	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH14 4AP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126810300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.702.7046

Email: mdennis@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Broitman P.C.

Address Line 1: 570 Lexington Avenue, 19th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Manette Dennis

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGC-LUX-P8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manette Dennis
Signature:	/Manette Dennis/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate-of-Change-of-Name_LuxInnovate_to_LuxAssure#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030590 FRAME: 0549



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 219682

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

LUX INNOVATE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in Scotland, has changed its name to:

LUX ASSURE LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 10th May 2013.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by

the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 200PATENT

RECORDED: 06/11/2013 REEL: 030590 FRAME: 0550